

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 701

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Trade” and substitute “Designated”; in line 9, strike “trade” and substitute “designated”; and in line 10, strike “defining certain terms” and substitute “altering certain definitions and certain terminology”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 6 and 11, in each instance, strike “Trade” and substitute “DESIGNATED”; and in lines 14, 16, 25, 33, and 36, in each instance, strike “trade” and substitute “DESIGNATED”.

On page 3, in lines 2 and 5, strike “trade” and substitute “DESIGNATED”.